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,Commi s~ ion Cl~ r'k 

FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES 1, LLC 

5911 TROUBLE CREEK RD. 

N~W PORT RICHEY, FL. 34652 

863-904-5574 

florida Public Service Commission 
2 54,0 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, · FL. 32399 

Re: DQcket 'No.. 20200169-Wu 

D~ar Commis~ion Clerk: 
' ' 

FILED 4/27/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 03726-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

' I 

Encl1ose'd 'please find . the Aff~davit of Mailing for the above I ' 

docket#. 

On behalf of the company, 
' . ' . 

. . . J.1/, Vy--
Mike Sma.l l ri' dge. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

, _In re: Application for Staff Assisted Rate 
Case by Lake Yale Utilities, LLC in Lake 

County .. 

J;)pcket # 20200169 _ WU 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Filed: 4/23/2021 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING. 

' STATE OF FLORIDA 
' COUNTY OF, f ASCO 

Before ~e, the ~ndersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 

acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after bein'g 

, duly sworn on 0ath, did depose on bath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE,. 

, 

1 

arid that to th~· best of'his kno~ledge and belief, on or about April . 12, 2021, a copy of the 

attached customer notice was mailed to the Customers of Lake Yale Utilities by regular 

,, US mail. 

I ' , 
' I 

I l 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NOT. 
I ' --MICHAEL SMALLRillGE 

Swom to_ and subscribed before rrie this 23rd day of April 2021 

by Michael Smallridge, who' is personally known to me. 

~ 101v'v\ Dd {\11 1 vv0 IJ c 2-
Print Name 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
My Commission Expires: 
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NOTICE 
TO THE CUSTOMERS OF LAKEY ALE UTILITIES, LLC 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DA TED: APRIL 12, 2021 

By Order No. PSC-2021-0106-PAA-WS, in Docket No. 20200169-WS, iss_ved March 17, 2021, the Florida 

Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in water and wastewater rates and a non 

sufficient funds charge for Lake Yale Utilities, LLC. (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set 

forth below. 

MONTHLY WATER RATES 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
3/4" 
I" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Charge Per 1,000 gallons - Residential Service 
All gallons 
0 - 5,000 gallons 
Over 5,000 gallons 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service 

UTILITY 
CURRENT 

RATES 

$10.35 
$15.53 
$25.88 
$51.75 
$82.80 , 

$165.60 
$258.75 
$517.50 
$828.00 

$1.89 
NIA 
NIA 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

RATES 

$10.50 
$15.75 
$26.25 
$52.50 
$84.00 

$168.00 
$262.50 
$525 .00 
$840.00 

NIA 
$3 .79 
$5.68 

$4.10 

WASTEWATER RATES ON BACK OF THIS PAGE 
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Residential Service 
Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes 

Charge per 1,000 gallons 
I 0,000 gallon cap 

Charge per 1,000 gallons 
6,000 gallon cap 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
518" X 314" 
314" 
l" 
1-112" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES 

UTILITY 
CURRENT 

RATES 

$10.86 

$2.77 

NIA 

$10.86 
$16.29 
$27.15 
$54.30 
$86.88 

$173.76 
$271.50 
$543.00 
$868.80 

Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service $3.30 

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Charge 
Pursuant to Section 68.065, F.S. 

COMMISSION 
APPROVED COMMISSION 

INTERIM APPROVED 
RATES RATES 

$12.60 $13.75 

$3.21 NIA 

NIA $8.06 

$12.60 $13 .75 
$18.90 $20.63 
$31.50 $34.38 
$63 .00 $68.75 

$100.80 $110.00 
$201.60 $220.00 
$315.00 $343 .75 
$630.00 $687.50 

$1,008.00 $1,100.00 

$3.83 $9.67 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on the tariff 
sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular 
billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the 
number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated 
based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any 
questions about your bill, please contact the utility at 727-937-3293 

Lake Yale Utilities, LLC. 
5911 Trouble Creek Rd. 
New Port Richey, FL. 34652 




