FLORIDA UTILITY SERVICES 1, LLC 5911 TROUBLE CREEK RD. NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34652 863-904-5574

April 23, 2021

Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL. 32399

Re: Docket No. 20200169-Wu

Dear Commission Clerk:

Enclosed please find the Affidavit of Mailing for the above docket #.

On behalf of the company,

Mike Smallridge.

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for Staff Assisted Rate)	
Case by Lake Yale Utilities, LLC in Lake)	
County.)	Filed: 4/23/2021
Docket # 20200169_WU	j	
T :	. <i>)</i>	

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about April 12, 2021, a copy of the attached customer notice was mailed to the Customers of Lake Yale Utilities by regular US mail.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23rd day of April 2021 by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me.

Ericka Dominguez
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
CE 1918 Expires 5/21/2022

Print Name
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

NOTICE TO THE CUSTOMERS OF LAKE YALE UTILITIES, LLC AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: APRIL 12, 2021

By Order No. PSC-2021-0106-PAA-WS, in Docket No. 20200169-WS, issued March 17, 2021, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in water and wastewater rates and a non sufficient funds charge for Lake Yale Utilities, LLC. (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below.

MONTHLY WATER RATES

	UTILITY CURRENT RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED RATES	
Residential and General Service			
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size			
5/8" x 3/4"	\$10.35	\$10.50	
3/4"	\$15.53	\$15.75	
1"	\$25.88	\$26.25	
1-1/2"	\$51.75	\$52.50	
2"	\$82.80	\$84.00	
3"	\$165.60	\$168.00	
4"	\$258.75	\$262.50	
6"	\$517.50	\$525.00	
8"	\$828.00	\$840.00	
Charge Per 1,000 gallons – Residential Service			
All gallons	\$1.89	N/A	
0 - 5,000 gallons	N/A	\$3.79	
Over 5,000 gallons	N/A	\$5.68	
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$1.89	\$4.10	

WASTEWATER RATES ON BACK OF THIS PAGE

and the second second second

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES

	UTILITY CURRENT RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED INTERIM RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED RATES
Residential Service Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes	\$10.86	\$12.60	\$13.75
Charge per 1,000 gallons 10,000 gallon cap	\$2.77	\$3.21	N/A
Charge per 1,000 gallons 6,000 gallon cap	N/A	N/A	\$8.06
General Service Base Facility Charge by Meter Size			*
5/8" x 3/4"	\$10.86	\$12.60	\$13.75
3/4"	\$16.29	\$18.90	\$20.63
1"	\$27.15	\$31.50	\$34.38
1-1/2"	\$54.30	\$63.00	\$68.75
2"	\$86.88	\$100.80	\$110.00
3"	\$173.76	\$201.60	\$220.00
4"	\$271.50	\$315.00	\$343.75
6"	\$543.00	\$630.00	\$687.50
8"	\$868.80	\$1,008.00	\$1,100.00
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$3.30	\$3.83	\$9.67

Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Charge Pursuant to Section 68.065, F.S.

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commissions stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new rates shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at 727-937-3293

Lake Yale Utilities, LLC. 5911 Trouble Creek Rd. New Port Richey, FL. 34652

102